

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.06.19
11:16:32 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPEAL (L) NO. 24173 OF 2024

Preeti Sharma Menon ...Petitioner

Versus

Jagdish Chander Sampat Lal Sharma ...Respondent

None for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.
DATED: 13 June 2025

PC:-

1. None for the parties.
2. In order to give the parties an additional opportunity, list the matter on 27 June 2025 for direction under the caption of dismissal.
3. If the same position continues, we will be constrained to dismiss this Appeal for non-prosecution.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)