

*rsk*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL (L) NO.24173 OF 2023  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.3196 OF 2023

Preeti Sharma Menon ...Appellant

*Versus*

Jagdish Chander Sampat Lal sharma ...Respondent

---

Ms. Jyoti Vijay Badgujar i/b Mr. S. U. Lakdawala, for the  
Appellant.

---

CORAM M. S. Sonak &  
Jitendra Jain, JJ.  
DATED: 08 JULY 2025

PC:-

1. In our order dated 4 July 2025, paragraph No.7 is to be deleted since, we have only admitted the Appeal and not disposed of the same.
2. Similarly, in paragraph No.5 the words "Writ Petition" should be substituted with the word "Petition".
3. The above corrections to be carried out in the original order and the order uploaded on the website.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M. S. Sonak, J)