

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS LODGING NO. 24173 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 3196 OF 2023

Preeti Sharma MenonPETITIONER

V/S

Jagdish Chander Sampat Lal SharmaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 33436 OF 2025

In

APPEALS STAMP NO. 24173 OF 2024

Preeti Sharma MenonPETITIONER

V/S

Jagdish Chander Sampat Lal SharmaRESPONDENT

Mr. Karan S. Thorat i/b. Mr. S. U. Lakdawala, Advocate for the
Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 27th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)